
• 
•OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFIC: R (PRIMARY) JAMSHORO 

at GBPS Telegraph Kotri Taluka Kalil District Jamshoro Ph: 022-3871041 Email:- snort waseem786@yahoo.com  

Jamshoro Dated 10-04-2017 No. DEO (Primary) HC/ 1161 

NOTICE INVITING TE DERS 
Sealed Bids for the works mentioned below are invited from the int rested Bidders / Firms on Standard Bidding 
Documents of SPPRA under Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Rules 2010 (amended to date) 

2 The bidding documents will be issued to all the interested Bidders o written request to the undersigned on firm's 
original letterhead and payment of bidding documents fee (non refui dable) in cash as shown against each. 

List of Works 

S. No. Name of scheme / work 
Estimate 
d Cost in 

(M) 

Bid 
Security 

3% of Bid 

Completio 
n Period 

Bidding 
Document 

 
s Fee 

Repair 	& Maintenance of Existing Nonfunctional Toilets 
Damaged Boundary Wall of Various Primary School in 
District Jamshoro (50 Units) (PACKAGE) 

39.936 1.198 
02- 

Months 
3000 

1 	GGPS Bachal Channa Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.545) 

2 	GGPS Bubak Tal: Sehwan (Lay Rs 0.240) 

3 	GGPS Jan Muhammad Bhatti Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.168) 

4 	GGPS Main Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.567) 

5 	GGPS Qadir Bux Bhalai Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.332) 

6 	GBPS Narwara Chutta Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.482) 

7 	GBPS Tando Shahbazi Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.540) 

8 	GBPS Wali Muhammad Gaincho Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.315) 

9 	GBPS Morio Panhwar Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.679) 

10 	GBPS Jan Muhammad Bhatti Tal: Sehwan (Lav-f-B/Wall 0.123) 

11 	GBPS Bandar Muhalla Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.172) 

12 	GBPS Bachal Channa Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.477) 

13 	GBPS Ahmed Khan Jaheja Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.670) 

14 	GGPS Thano Ahmed Khan Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.928) 

15 	GGPS Mehinda Palari Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.851) 

16 	GGPS Thano Bula Khan Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.961) 

17 	GGPS Khaskhely Muhallah Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.911) 

18 	GGPS Shoukat Khaskhely Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.847) 

19 	GBPS Ramzan Khaskhely Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.791) 

20 	GGPS Walidad Jokhio Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.902) 

21 	GGPS Sarri Tal: T.B Khan (Lay-+-B/Wall Rs 0.877) 

22 	GGPS Ramzan Palari Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.902) 

23 	GBPS Rab Dino Khurirro Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.812) 

24 	GBPS Mallih Khan Palari Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.135) 

Pang. of '1 



6 BIDDERS QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

a Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant catego 
costs. No. PEC license required for the works costing upto Rs. 4.00 (M 

b For Electrical works valid license issued from Inspectorate of Elec 
similar Region with respect to works shown above. 

c Relevant Experience of last three years (list of works with copies 
certificates of equivalent cost or above. 

d Turn-over of last three years as per SPPRA Rules 2010 with current t 

or above discipline keeping in view the bid 

Ilion). 

ical License, Government of Sindh of the 

f letter of award of work and completion 

n over as 30% of the bid cost. 

e Valid Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income T (N.T.N). 

f Valid Registration with the Sindh Revenue Board (SRB). 

g The bid security 3% (Five percent) in the shape of call deposit / p y order issued from any schedule bank of 
Pakistan in favour of undersigned shall be submitted at the time of su mission of bidding documents. 

h Full Name, Complete Address, Telephone Number, Fax Number, E-Ma I & Organization of Structure. 

i 	Copy of C.N.I.0 of proprietor / partners (if any) 

Complete Bio-Data of Technical Staff (One B.E & One Diploma Engine 

k Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not involved in any litig 
necessary delay in completion of any work in the Government Depart; 

I Undertaking on stamp paper regarding Non-Black Listing of Firm pre 
Autonomous Bodies as Executing Agency. 

m Affidavit regarding list of Partners / Partnership Deed with Director 
along with Power of Attorney / Sole Proprietor. 

n Undertaking on stamp paper that information submitted by Bidder / F 

o Incomplete / Conditional bids will not be entertained and will be rejec 

7 	Procuring agency reserve right to annul the bidding process and re 
2010 (amended to-date). 

r). 

tion, Departmental rift, abandoned or un-
lent 

ously by Government's, Semi Government's 

Proprietor etc with Complete Information 

rms is correct. 

ed out rightly. 

ect all bids or proposals as per SPP Rules 
( 

DIS RICT ED 	ON OFFICER 
("MARY) JAMSHORO 
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ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 
(WORKS, GOODS & SERVICES) 

Financial Year 2017 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of Procurement 
Quantity 
(where 

applicable) 

Estimated 
Unit cost 
(where 

applicable 

Estimated 
total cost 

Funds 
Allocated 

Sources of 
funds ADP/ 
Non-ADP) 

Proposed 
Procurement 

method 

Timing of 
Procurements 

1st 
Qtr. 

2nd 
Qtr. 

3rd 
Qtr. 

4th 
Qtr. 

Repair 	& 	Maintenance 	of 	Existing 	Nonfunctional 

Toilets Damaged Boundary Wall of Various Primary 

School in District Jamshoro (50 Units) (PACKAGE) 

39.936 39.936 

oo Specific  

39.936 

Schl 
d Buget School 
Education 

Department 

Single Stage 

1 GGPS Bachal Channa Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.545) Single Stage 

2 GGPS Bubak Tal: Sehwan (Lay Rs 0.240) Single Stage 

GGPS Jan Muhammad Bhatti Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.168) Single Stage 

4 GGPS Main Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.567) Single Stage 

5 GGPS Qadir Bux Bhalai Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.332) Single Stage 

6 GBPS Narwara Chutta Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.482) Single Stage 

GBPS Tando Shahbazi Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.540) Single Stage 

8 GBPS Wali Muhammad Gaincho Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.315) Single Stage 

9 GBPS Morio Panhwar Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.679) Singie Stage 

10 GBPS Jan Muhammad Bhatti Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall 0.123) Single Stage 

11 GBPS Bandar Muhalla Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.172) Single Stage 

12 GBPS Bachal Channa Tal: Sehwan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.477) Single Stage 

13 GBPS Ahmed Khan Jaheja Tal: Sehwan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.670) Single Stage 

14 GGPS Thano Ahmed Khan Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.919) Single Stage 

15 GGPS Mehinda Palari Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.886) Single Stage 

6 GGPS Thano Bula Khan Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.957) Single Stage 

17 GGPS Khaskhely Muhallah Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.911) Single Stage 

18 GGPS Shoukat Khaskhely Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.841) Single Stage 

19 GBPS Ramzan Khaskhelv Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.791) Single Stage 

1 



Sr. 
No. 

' 

Description of Procurement 

• 
Quantity 
(where 

applicable) 

Estimated 
Unit cost 
(where 

applicable 

) 

Estimated 
total cost 

Funds 
Allocated 

Sources of 
funds ADP/ 
Non-ADP) 

Proposed 
Procurement 

method 

Timing of 
Procurements 

1st 
Qtr. 

2nd 
Qtr. 

3rd 
Qtr. 

4th 
Qtr. 

2a ... GGPS Walidad Jokhio Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.902) Single Stage 

21 GGPS Sarri Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.874) Single Stage 

22 GGPS Ramzan Palari Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.898) Single Stage 

23 GBPS Rab Dino Khurirro Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.806) Single Stage 

24 GBPS Mallih Khan Palari Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.132) Single Stage 

25 GBPS Hafiz Ibraheem Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.902) Single Stage 

26 GGPS Mole II Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.769) Single Stage 

27 GBPS Arbab Jan Muhammad Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.047) 	 Single stage 

28 GBPS Muhammad Murad Samo Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.094) Single Stage 

29 GBPS Mangio Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.071) Single Stage 

30 GBPS Karo Khaow Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.592) Single Stage 

31 GBPS Miskeen Colony Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.639) Single Stage 

32 GBPS Loungani Khaskhely Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.095) Single Stage 

33 GGPS Ahdi Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.13) Single Stage 

34 GGPS Sheedi Para Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.982) Single Stage 

35 GGPS Railo Mian Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.166) Single Stage 

36 GBPS Siddique Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lay Rs 0.508) Single Stage 

37 GBPS Manjoo Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.151) Single Stage 

38 GGPS Sindh University Colony Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.267) Single Stage 

39 GBPS Burfat Muhalla Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.307) Single Stage 

40 GBPS Bilaly Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.900) Single Stage 

41 GGPS Wachero Ali Abad Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.380) Single Stage 

42 GGPS Noorpur Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.845) Single Stage 

43 GBPS Dital Khushik at Shuja Muhammad Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.470) Single Stage 

44 GBPS Mir Hazar Khan Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.495) Single Stage 

45 GBPS Mir Muhammad Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.970) Single Stage 

AC f-onc vi----; -r-d. 	nn-..-,:k,,,,-1 /I -,,, 	Q /1A/-.II D.- fl A7CIN 

2 



Sr. 
No. 

. 

Description of Procurement 

. 

Quantity 
(where 

applicable) 

Estimated 
Unit cost 
(where 

applicable 

) 

Estimated 
total cost 

Funds 
Allocated 

Sources of 
funds ADP/ 
Non-ADP) 

Proposed 
Procurement 

method 

Timing of 
Procurements 

1st 
Qtr. 

2nd 
Qtr. 

3rd 
Qtr. 

4th 
Qtr. 

4- GBPS Haji Khan Khoso Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.975) Single Stage 

48 GBPS Khuman Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.740) Single Stage 

49 GBPS Syed Marfani at Kotal Chandia Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.635) Single Stage 

50 GBPS Sirai Solangi Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.600) 1 Single Stage 

DISTRICT EDU. 	ION OFFICER 
RI Ps() JAMSHORO 
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, 

. 25 GBPS Hafiz Ibraheem Tal: T.B Khan (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.907) 

26 GGPS Mole II Tal: T.B Khan (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.776) 

. 	
27 GBPS Arbab lan Muhammad Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.047) 

4 

28 GBPS Muhammad Murad Samo Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.094) 

29 GBPS Mangio Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.071) 

30 GBPS Karo Khaow Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.592) 

31 GBPS Miskeen Colony Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.639) 

32 GBPS Loungani Khaskhely Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.095) 

33 GGPS Ahdi Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.13) 

34 GGPS Sheedi Para Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.982) 

35 GGPS Railo Mian Tal: Kotri (Lay+B/Wall Rs 1.166) 

36 GBPS Siddique Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lay Rs 0.508) 

37 GBPS Manjoo Shoro Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.151) 

38 GGPS Sindh University Colony Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.267) 

39 GBPS Burfat Muhalla Tal: Kotri (Lav+B/Wall Rs 1.307) 

40 GBPS Bilaly Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.900) 

41 GGPS Wachero Ali Abad Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.380) 

42 GGPS Noorpur Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.845) 

43 GBPS Dital Khushik at Shuja Muhammad Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.470) 

44 GBPS Mir Hazar Khan Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.495) 

45 GBPS Mir Muhammad Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.970) 

46 GBPS Khasai Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.979) 

47 GBPS Haji Khan Khoso Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.974) 

48 GBPS Khuman Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.740) 

49 GBPS Syed Marfani at Kotal Chandia Tal: Manjhand (Lay+B/Wall Rs 0.635) 

50 GBPS Sirai Solangi Tal: Manjhand (Lav+B/Wall Rs 0.600) 

3 	Bidding is open to all interested bidders. 

4 Method of procurement i.e Single Stage — Single Envelope. 

5 	Bid Validity Period is (90) Ninety days. 

Particulars 1" Attempt 
In case of 

un-resoonded works 
2nd  Attempt 

From the date of publication in press 
A 	Date of issuance of bidding documents and hoisted on Nebsite of SPPRA at 

15-05-2017 

or before 01:00 PM on 27-04-2017 
at 01:00 PM 

B 	Dead line for submission of bids 
On 28-04-2017 upto 01:00 PM in 16-05-2017 
the office of the undersigned at 01:00 PM 

C 	Venue, time and date of bids opening 
On 28-04-2017 upto 2:00pm in the 16-05-2017 
office of the uniersigned at 02:00 PM 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

